## JOHN N. HUGHES

Attorney at Law
Professional Service Corporation
124 West Todd Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Telephone: (502) 227-7270

jnhughes@johnnhughespsc.com

September 11, 2017

RECEIVED

SEP 1 1 2017

John Lyons Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: KY Frontier Gas Case No. 2017-00263

Dear Mr. Lyons:

Kentucky Frontier Gas submits the declaration of Steve Shute for the responses to the PSC's and Attorney General's data responses filed Friday. A copy has been mailed to the Attorney General.

Please contact me if you have any questions about this matter.

Very truly yours,

John N. Hughes Attorney for KFG

John N. Hugher

Attachment

## RECEIVED

SEP 1 1 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## DECLARATION OF STEVEN SHUTE

I, Steven Shute, am a Member of Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC, the Applicant in the referenced matter. I have read the Responses and I have full authority to sign this declaration. The facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. Pursuant to KRS 523.020-040, I certify under penalty of false swearing that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this 8th day of September, 2017.

A VOYE

Steven Shute

Member-Manager, Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC